INSTALLATION	&	OPERATING	MANUAL																																																																																						REVISION:	04/2020		|		page	1	of	16
CONTENTS:
Chapter	 Description	 Page
1. Introduction .......................................................... 1
2. Ratings	and	Specifications .................................... 2
3. Product	Safety ....................................................... 3
4. Structure ............................................................... 5
5. Location	Advice ..................................................... 5

• Is	there	an	odour	present	in	the	environment	that	you	think	is	coming	from	the	unit?
After	installation	it	is	not	unusual	for	the	unit	to	produce	a	slightly	metallic	odour	within	the	first	48	hours
of	use	due	to	the	lamp	bedding	in.	If	the	unit	is	working	correctly	but	odour	remains	after	this	time	please
refer	to	Section	9.1.3.
• Is	the	unit	operational	24/7?
It	is	important	to	confirm	with	the	site	that	the	unit/power	to	the	area	is	not	disconnected	at	any	point
(with	units	connected	to	lighting	circuits	–	check	turning	lights	off	does	not	disconnect	unit).
For	technical	assistance	e-mail	technical@mechline.com,	quoting	the	HyGenikx	model	number.	The	model	number
can	be	found	on	both	sides	of	the	unit.
Air & Surface Steriliser System
INSTALLATION	&	OPERATING	MANUAL																																																																																									REVISION:	04/2020		|		page	9	of	16
Chapter	8.			MODEL	INFORMATION
8.1			MODEL	REFERENCE	CHART
8.2			REPLACEMENT	LAMP	&	BATTERY	KITS
Reference	 Description
HGX-10-S	 LAMP	(YELLOW)	+	BATTERY	for	10m2	GENERAL	hospitality	areas
HGX-20-S	 LAMP	(GREEN)	+	BATTERY	for	20m2	GENERAL	areas
HGX-30-S	 LAMP	(RED)	and	BATTERY	for	30m2	GENERAL	areas
HGX-10-F	 LAMP	(ORANGE	with	food	safe	shatterproof	sheath)	+	BATTERY	for	10m2	FOOD	SERVICE	areas
HGX-20-F	 LAMP	(BLUE	with	food	safe	shatterproof	sheath)	+	BATTERY	for	20m2	FOOD	area
HGX-30-F	 LAMP	(PURPLE	with	food	safe	shatterproof	sheath)	+	BATTERY	for	30m2	FOOD	areas
HGX-15-R	 LAMP	(GREY)	+	BATTERY	for	use	in	REFUSE	(non-occupied)	areas
HGX-05-O	 LAMP	(BROWN)	+	BATTERY	for	OFFICE	&	SMALLER	areas	up	to	10-20m2
HGX-25-O	 LAMP	(WHITE)	+	BATTERY	for	OFFICE	&	SMALLER	areas	up	to	20-40m2
8.2.1			EXAMPLES	of	lamp	and	battery	kits: